47

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, that:

SECTION 1: There shall be submitted to the voters of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a Special Election, which is hereby called to be held in and for said City on the 1^{47} day of November, A.D. 1959, the following proposition:

"Shall Ordinance No. 471, providing for a street lighting agreement between the City of Nokomis, Illinois, and the Central Illinois Public Service Company, its successors and assigns, whereby the Central Illinois Public Service Company agrees to furnish the City of Nokomis, within its corporate limits and in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in said agreement, street lighting service from one hundred ninety one (191) electric lamps, said one hundred ninety one (191) electric lamps being of the following respective lumen ratings and burning periods:

- Class A: 151 lamps of 2500 lumens burning from dusk until dawn every night
- Class B: 12 color improved mercury vapor lamps of 23,000 lumens, supported by wood poles and burning from dusk until dawn every night
- Class C: 28 color improved mercury vapor lamps of 23,000 lumens, supported on ornamental steel poles and burning from dusk until dawn every night

for which said service from said one hundred ninety one (191) electric lamps the City of Nokomis agrees to pay the Central Illinois Public Service Company the sum of Forty Nine Thousand Fifty Nine and 60/100 (\$49,059.60) Dollars payable during the period of said agreement in one hundred twenty (120) monthly installments of Four Hundred Eight and 83/100 (\$408.83) Dollars each, each installment to be paid on or before the 15th day of the month next succeeding that in which the service was rendered, be adopted?

The said proposition as described in this Section shall be submitted to the voters of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, at a special election to be held on the <u>17</u> day of November, A.D. 1959.

KENNETH E. MOSS ATTORNEY AT LAW NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS SECTION II: Notice of said election shall be published in the Free

Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in said City, said publication to be not more than thirty nor less than fifteen days prior to the date of said election, and that said notice shall be in substantially the following form:

NOTICE OF ELECTION

Public Notice is hereby given that on the <u>14</u> day of November, A.D. 1959, a Special Election will be held in and for the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, at which election there will be submitted to the voters of said City the following proposition:

"Shall Ordinance No. 471, providing for a street lighting agreement between the City of Nokomis, Illinois, and the Central Illinois Public Service Company, its successors and assigns, whereby the Central Illinois Public Service Company agrees to furnish the City of Nokomis, within its corporate limits and in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in said agreement, street lighting service from one hundred ninety one (191) electric lamps, said one hundred ninety one (191) electric lamps being of the following respective lumen ratings and burning periods:

- Class A: 151 lamps of 2500 lumens burning from dusk until dawn every night
- Class B: 12 color improved mercury vapor lamps of 23,000 lumens, supported by wood poles and burning from dusk until dawn every night
- Class C: 28 color improved mercury vapor lamps of 23,000 lumens, supported on ornamental steel poles and burning from dusk until dawn every night

for which said service from said one hundred ninety one (191) electric lamps the City of Nokomis agrees to pay the Central Illinois Public Service Company the sum of Forty Nine Thousand Fifty Nine and 60/100 (\$49,059.60) Dollars payable during the period of said agreement in one hundred twenty (120) monthly installments of Four Hundred Eight and 83/100 (\$408.83) Dollars each, each installment to be paid on or before the 15th day of the month next succeeding that in which the service was rendered, be adopted?

The polling place for such election shall be:

City Hall of the City of Nokomis, Illinois

The polls shall be open from 6 A.M. to 6 P.M. C. S. T.

KENNETH E. MOSS ATTORNEY AT LAW NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS Published by Order of the City Council.

T. H. Harrison City Clerk

SECTION III: The form of ballot to be used at said election shall

be substantially as follows:

street light of Nokomis, Illinois Pub cessors and Illinois Pub to furnish t its corporat with the ter in said agre vice from on electric lam one (191) el	ance No. 471, providing for a sing agreement between the City 1111nois, and the Central olic Service Company, its suc- assigns, whereby the Central olic Service Company agrees the City of Nokomis, within the limits and in accordance ms and conditions set forth mement, street lighting ser- be hundred ninety one (191) ops, said one hundred ninety ectric lamps being of the aspective lumen ratings and ods:	YES	
Class A:	151 lamps of 2500 lumens burning from dusk until dawn every night		
Class B:	12 color improved mercury vapor lamps of 23,000 lumens, supported by wood poles and burning from dusk until dawn every night		
Class C:	28 color improved mercury vapor lamps of 23,000 lumens, supported on ornamental steel poles and burning from dusk until dawn every night		
hundred nine the City of Central Illi the sum of F and 60/100 (during the p hundred twen of Four Hund Dollars each or before th	id service from said one ty one (191) electric lamps Nokomis agrees to pay the nois Public Service Company orty Nine Thousand Fifty Nine \$49,059.60) Dollars payable eriod of said agreement in one ty (120) monthly installments red Eight and 83/100 (\$408.83) , each installment to be paid on e 15th day of the month next hat in which the service was	NO	

SECTION IV: For the purpose of such election, the following shall be the precincts and polling places:

City Hall, Nokomis, Illinois

SECTION V: The judges shall be such as shall be hereafter designated

by the City Council to serve as election officials.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage

KENNETH E. MOSS ATTORNEY AT LAW NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS and approval as provided by law.

× 5 %

PASSED: This 26 day of October, A.D. 1959.

APPROVED:

A.C.Ketteckamp Mayor

ATTEST:

J. H. Hanison Clerk

KENNETH E. MOSS ATTORNEY AT LAW NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS